Michael O. Pullen 1045 Indiana Avenue Canon City, CO 81212 (719) 371-8914

mopullen@gmail.com

November 4, 2021

Fremont County Board of County Commissioners Fremont County Administration Building 615 Macon Avenue, Room 105 Canon City, CO 81212

**Reference:** Fremont County - Planning Commission

Dear Commissioners,

As you are aware, my current term on the Planning Commission will expire on December 31, 2021. I am writing to express my interest to serve yet another term at the Boards discretion.

I believe that my enthusiasm, experience and contributions serving on Planning Commission have been both helpful and insightful to the Board and Fremont County.

Your consideration is appreciated and I am available to meet with you at any time.

Sincerely,

Michael O. Pullen